## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial termination and release of lien in trademark applications	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		08/27/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Black Box Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Park Drive	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15055	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87845421	ACUITY
Serial Number:	87845440	ACUITY MDC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2165790212 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165863939

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com Daniel Puljic / JONES DAY **Correspondent Name:** 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081606-600006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA SANTANA
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Santana/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Partial Termination Release - Trademark#page1.tif source=Partial Termination Release - Trademark#page2.tif

source=Partial Termination Release - Trademark#page3.tif

#### PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (this "Release"), is dated as of August 27, 2018, and made by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "Security Agreement Supplement"), made by Black Box Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Black Box"), and the other Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto, in favor of the Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Black Box to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement Supplement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2018, at Reel 6370 and Frame 0400;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified IP Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of Black Box's right, title and interest in the trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the partial termination and release granted by this Release.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

131832.01464/111624175v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Trademark Applications

# Schedule A

Owner	Country	Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
Black Box Corporation Of Pennsylvania d/b/a Black Box Network Services	United States	ACUITY	87/845,421	03/22/18
Black Box Corporation Of Pennsylvania d/b/a Black Box Network Services	United States	ACUITY MDC	87/845,440	03/22/18

**RECORDED: 12/14/2018**